auttsare s

The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of
The Insolvency Act 1986

Ta the Registrar of Companiss

Name of Company

Rilays Lomited

+i We

Samuet James Woodward, 2 St Peters Sguara. Manchester, M2 S3EY

Conn Peter Dempster, Atra Cne. 144 Momson, Edinburgh, EH3 3EX

the hguwidatoris) 2f the compary
payiments undar section 192 of the insclvency Act 1986,

P

j///”)’
e

Signed .

a cozy of sy/our statement of receipts and

16 April 2020

Form 4.68

Far Official Use

Company Number

4077358

Ernst & Young LLP
2 3t Peter's Syuare
Mancheste

M2 3EY

Ref RILSGTS

-

JWeDA AR LMAGE]

npr e by Tomeey Comee iz Termroiogy Loited

lasgoy

Far Official Use '

Insclvency Sect

FRIDAY

Past Room

WA

*A93ILGKRU*

AD4 17/04/2020 #70
COMPANIES HOUSE



Form 4.68 cont'd
Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
insolvency Act 19806

MNames of Company Rileys Limited
Company Registered Number 4077358

State whether members’ or

creditors’ voluntary winding up Creditors
Date of commancement of winding up 23 Mareh 2010

Date (o which this statemant 1s
brought down 22 March 2020

Name and Address of Liguidator

Samuel James YWoodward 2 St Peter's Squars Manchsster, M2 3EY

Colin Feter Dempster. Atna One. 144 NMorrison. Edinburgh. EH3I 8EX

NOTES

ou saoald read these notes carefuly befare completing the forms The notes do net form part of the return to be
reqisirar of comEanies

Form and Contents of Statement

1 Every statgment muzt contan g detaden s

S LssMienty N ores
cumnany The statement of ranbsatons shoohd contam a recerd of sl recapts denved o assets sasung st the date ¢
sanding u rmsolution and suhsequently iealised moluding balance at hank, skodebils and calls Sollentad, procerty o

account of Jebursemencs shood codtam sl vayments of sosts charges and espenses. o to aredidoos or condnbutoies,
unfs and monsy market dey te e ncluded in the ‘balance at bank  Oply octual
= amounts inv 2 section in the anatysis of balarce on page & ot the foim  Where propeity
has besn redbsed the gross preceeads of sale must be entered unaer reaiisanons and the necessary payments incidental to sales
e A as dishunsan, A paymant o the hgoslvancy Services Account i3 not a disbursement ang should aot be
winents wto @ hank. nwlding sooety ar any othar anaooal mstituton Howevesr o

unt of Al the iguelators s2alzatione and o
I

the

Pegipis der
nvestrents fudad i th

shown as sLah e are p 2 Inferest goeived an
Ay N ient should shown it twe realisatiors ipt and pavivent must be entered o e W e sush & mannsrc
as sufhcorenby o eaptam its naturz The o« st oand payinents st severalhy be added uo al the oot of 2ach sheet and the totsls

saread farsoard fiom cne account o anothern vathout any siannadiate balance. so that the 088 Intals represant the tofal amouits
recenved and parl by the laudatar pectvely,

Trading Account

g sccoutbinast be farvardad as s distast aceount, aind the wial of e
21 Ut this statemant

21 When the guddstor cares onoa busiiess, a tra

anrt payments oo the trading account mus! aleng e

Dividends

nts of vormy o oame padt to craditors o aaeturn of surplus assats o oade o coninbutcries
the tots snount of each Jdividend ste actaally pard roust be sntzred mohe statemend of disbursements as one sum and the
Suindater st fore and separate accounts showang m hsts the amount of the omm of each creditan, and the amount of Jwdend. 212
payatie to each sreditor o copinbutey

sihions

3 When dvidends, mstaim

#lamount so pad noshould be entered n
irackands should first e included g the

dr When uncianimed deadends 2o are paid into the Insalvency Services Acoount, tha ot
the statement of disbursemsants as ¢te sam The dems (o e pad v ebauen 1o unclarsd
realisanons suie of the accaount

VB Oradit enadld not be taken m the statement of ssbursements for any amount it respect of kguidaloer's remunaraton unfess o
has sean dudy allowed by resomtions of the hquidahon committes oF of the Sreditors o of the company 0 general maghing. or y
oraer of the court zs the case may rejquire, or s otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvancy Rues




Liguidator's statement of account

under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4.

68 cont'd

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount

Brought Fonward 3 265.499.79
29/,09/2019 The Royal Bank of Scotland ple Bank Interest 18.44
31/10/2019 The Royal Bank of Scotland pic Bank Interest 18.44
2%11/2019 The Royal Bank of Scotiand pic Bank Interest 17 25
3112/2019 The Royal Bank of Scotland pic Bank Interest 19.05
31701/2020 The Roval Bank of Scotland pic Bank Interest 18.48
22022020 The Royal Bank of Scotland ple Bank Interest 1667

Carnried Forward

3.2G6E8.608. 1

MOTE No batance should be shovn an this account but only the wwialreansations and disbursatrents
sech shauld be carred torward to the next acoount.




Form 4.68 cont'd

Disbursements
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 319313612
23082019 The Royal Bank of Scotland plc Bank Charges 030
16.10/2019 The Royal Bank of Scotland plc Bank Charges 0.30
Carned Forward 318313672

MOTE No baiance should be shown ot this account put only the 1otal 1eahsations and aishursaments

which shauld Le carrad forwand to ihe nest acocount,




Form 4.68 cont'd
Analysis of balance

F
Total realisations 3.265.6CE 11
Total disbursements 3.193,138.72
Balance £ 72.471.30
I his pbalancs s made 1p as follows
1 Cashi in hands of hquidator G3.00
2. Halance at hank 7247139
3 Armnount in lesclvency Services Account 0.00
£
4 Amcuns mvested by liguidator .00
Less The cost of investments realised 2.00
Balance (.00
5 Accrued ltems G 00
Total Balance as shown above 7247139
NOTE - Fuli detada of stocks purchasad for mvestment and any raahsation of them should be grven in a separate statement
The Liguidator should aiso state -
(1 The amount of the estimated assets and habibbes at the date of the commencement of the winding
lJp
£
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
including the hotders of floating charges) 837.821.43
Liapthties - Fixad charge creditors 00
Fioating charge holders 2.515,734.00
Preferential creditors 39.861 61
Unsecured creditors 14.121.204.00
(2} The wtal amount of the capital pand up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -
Paid up in cash 22 207.800.00
Issuad as paid up otherwise than for cash .00

(31 The general descripton and zstumated value of any outstanding assets
df there 15 insufficient space here, attach a separate sheet)

£2 4m izgal claim. for overpaid VAT monies in relation (o gaming machmes.
{4} Wihy the winding up cannot yet be concluded

AS above
(5} The panod within which the winding up s expected to be completad

Not known at this stage



